

## FRASERS CENTREPOINT TRUST

(Constituted in the Republic of Singapore pursuant to a trust deed dated 5 June 2006 (as amended))

## CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE ADDRESS OF TRUSTEE

Frasers Centrepoint Asset Management Ltd., in its capacity as manager of Frasers Centrepoint Trust ("**FCT**"), wishes to announce that the registered office of the trustee of FCT, HSBC Institutional Trust Services (Singapore) Limited, will be changed to the following address with effect from 1 December 2019:

HSBC Institutional Trust Services (Singapore) Limited 21 Collyer Quay, HSBC Building, #10-02 Singapore 049320

## Frasers Centrepoint Asset Management Ltd.

as manager of Frasers Centrepoint Trust Company Registration No: 200601347G

Catherine Yeo Company Secretary 26 November 2019

For further information, kindly contact: Mr. Chen Fung Leng Vice President, Investor Relations Frasers Centrepoint Asset Management Ltd. T +65 6277 2657 E fungleng.chen@frasersproperty.com